### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NuForce, Inc.	10/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NPhysics, Inc.
Street Address:	382 South Abbott Avenue
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09715347	
Patent Number:	6496059	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)566-9922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 566-9912
Email: filing@kokkalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth R. Backus, Jr.
Address Line 1: 703 High Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NPH-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth R. Backus, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NPH-008 Executed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=NPH-008 Executed Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=NPH-008 Executed Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0465

100 00:000 LO

501328801

#### GENERAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between NUFORCE, INC., a California corporation, with a principal office at 382 South Abbott Avenue, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("Assignor"), and NPHYSICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 382 South Abbott Avenue, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and international provisional and non-provisional patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"); and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications from Assignor.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all jurisdictions outside the United States to any and all inventions described in each Patent or Patent Application listed in Exhibit A, each Patent and Patent Application listed in Exhibit A, any patent that may be granted from any of the Patents or Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, the right to file applications for patent in the United States or other countries claiming the inventions in the Patents or Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s) disclosed in the Patents or Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, any patents or patent applications that may claim priority to any of said Patents or Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, substitute, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or other types of patent applications thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts, or treaties, any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any patent or patent application identified above, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor agrees, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining, and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this Agreement; and

**REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0466** 

Assignor represents, warrants, and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by Assignor. Assignor hereby requests the issuance of said patents to Assignee for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the latest date (i.e., the execution date) set forth below.

NUFORCE, INC.				
Date: 10/9/2010				
Name: <u>Jason Lim</u>				
Title: Chief Executive Officer				
Signature:				
NPHYSICS, INC.				
Date: 10/9/2010				
Name: Jason Lim				
Title: Chief Executive Officer				
Signature:				

REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0467

## **EXHIBIT A**

### **U.S. PATENT**

Patent No.	Application No.	Date of Patent	Title
6,496,059	09/715,347	December 17, 2002	CLAS-N AMPLIFER

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/22/2010** 

NPH-008 Patent No.6,496,059

REEL: 025178 FRAME: 0468